PRESS CONFERENCE
September 16, 2024 | Page 1/5

D AA

TRANSPORTATION
Time Hall | Booth Exhibitor Titel
8:30 — 8:50 19/20 | A73 Daimler Truck Press Conference Mercedes-Benz Trucks
8:50 Bus Transfer Hall 19/20 - Hall 12
9:00 —9:20 12 | CO3 Volkswagen Nutzfahrzeuge PK Volkswagen Nutzfahrzeuge
9:20 — 9:40 13 | D9O Ford PRO Ford Pro
21| B54 ZF Group ZF Group Press Conference
19/20 | B26 Michelin Reifenwerke Michelin — side by side for you sustainable mobility
9:40 — 10:00 13 | ETO Renault Deutschland Pressekonferenz Renault SAS IAA Transportation
27 | F26 Schmitz Cargobull Pressekonferenz Schmitz Cargobull AG
12 | C20 MAHLE MAHLE Pressekonferenz
10:00 —10:20 131C71 Kia Europe Kia
25 | cor Goldhofer Goldhofer: Premium Schwertransportlésungen mit Mehrwert
24| C12 Hyliko Expert talk
26 | B52 GURIS Industrial Group & AVL  The new E-Axle Product Launch
10:20 — 10:40 13 | C9O1 TOYOTA Pressekonferenz Toyota Professional
23 | B30 SAG Group LH2 tank system by SAG — technical details and features
19/20 | E118 Aurobay Sweden The hybrid future of electric commercial vehicles
10:40 — 11:00 12 | CO4 MAN Truck & Bus MAN Truck & Bus SE — Press Conference IAA 2024
13 | G50 GECKO Motors Transcending Boundaries
22 | EO2 KAB Seating NEW TRUCK AND BUS SEATING LAUNCH
19/20 | CO8 SINOTRUK Launch Event of an Ultra-low Drag Coefficient, Hydrogen Fuel
Energy-saving Tractor
11:00 — 11:20 12 | C60 Scania Deutschland Pressekonferenz von Scania
13 | F50 Shandong Wuzheng Group Feidi Motors Unveils Feidi Enter e-LCV
27 | E32 Van Eck Trailers Van Eck Trailers Press Conference
FG | L56 Aluexbeams Aluexbeams light weight lifting spreaders

‘g

@14
kB




D AA

PRESS CONFERENCE
September 16, 2024 | Page 2/5

TRANSPORTATION
Time Hall | Booth Exhibitor Titel
11:20 — 11:40 12 | C40 KEYOU KEYOU Pressekonferenz
13 | C70 STELLANTIS Press Conference
19/20 | E106 = Sensata Technologies PreView STA79 Product Launch
FG | T79 Sunswap Battery and Solar Powered Transport Refrigeration
11:40 Bus Transfer Hall 12 - Hall 24
11:50 — 12:10 24 | C10 IVECO IVECO press conference
13 | C90 MAXUS Pressekonferenz Saic Maxus — Vorstellung des neuen elektrischen
Pick-Up, dem eTerron 9
FG | N63 Van Hool Industrial Vehicles GRW INDUSTRIAL VECHILES BV — MANUFACTURERS OF VAN HOOL
12:10 —12:30 21| BO1 Volvo Group Trucks Pressekonferenz Volvo Trucks
Central Europe
13 | C34 Sortimo International Sortimo Presselunch
12:30 —12:50 21| B37 DAF Trucks Deutschland Pressekonferenz DAF Trucks
13 | E24 i-charging
12 | D46 SuperPanther SuperPanther Brand Press Conference
23 | C42 RoyalTek Company Your Royal Guard on Every Drive
12:50 — 13:10 21| B72 BYD Carrying a Better Future
13| C60  Bott Uberblick & Neuigkeiten: Bott GmbH & Co. KG
22| C22 HABAS
23 | A23 Rotex Automation Rotex Automotive Valves
13:10 — 13:30 21| D37 JAC MOTORS JAC European Commercial Vehicles Strategy and New Product Launch
27 | F14 Kégel Trailer Vorstellung einer Weltneuheit — Pressekonferenz Kégel Trailer GmbH
12 | C37 Milence Accelerating the electrification of road transport:
Pioneering the 1st Megawatt Charging Solution
24 | DO2 IMPACT Clean Power Zero-accident Battery Packs? Discover GigafactoryX by IMPACT

Technology

in Poland and Its New Highly Automated Li-lon Battery Production
Line for Heavy-Duty Transportation.




D AA

PRESS CONFERENCE
September 16, 2024 | Page 3/5

TRANSPORTATION
Time Hall | Booth Exhibitor Titel
13:30 — 13:50 22 | A22 Xiamen King Long United King Long press conference

Automotive Industry

27 | D17 Mitsubishi Heavy Industries
Thermal Transport Europe
12 | A30 FORVIA
21| C43 Anadolu Isuzu
13:50 — 14:10 21| DO2 Ford Trucks
27 | F51 PNO Trailer Rental
12 | C36 EKPO Fuel Cell Technologies
26 | A25 Randoncorp - Suspensys
14:10 — 14:30 27 | A36 allsafe
12 | B70 Brigade Electronics
26 | BO4 DHOLLANDIA
14:30 — 14:50 FG | K66 Paul Nutzfahrzeuge
27 | cir The Reefer Group:
CHEREAU/SOR
12 | SAO6  ADASKY
25| C80 Eurowag
14:50 — 15:10 21| DO9 FPT Industrial
27 | E35 Carrier
12 | BO2 TUV NORD Mobilitit
24 | D17 WISDOM(FUJIAN)MOTOR
15:10 — 15:30 21| F69 EVE Energy
23 | C32 Drive System Design
12 | D40 WirelessCar

Vollelektrische Transportkiihlanlagen von MITSUBISHI fiir
eine GRUNE Zukunft!

FORVIA Pressconference

BIG-e Launch Event

Press Conference

PNO Trailer Rental Press Conference

New EKPO fuel cell stack: Peak performance, zero emissions.
World Premiere E-sys by Suspensys

Pressekonferenz fiir Fachpresse

Navigating the Future: Transport Regulations in the Al Age

Neues vom Weltmarktfiihrer fiir Hubladebiihnen und Vertikalliften
Pressekonferenz | Paul Nutzfahrzeuge GmbH

Press conference

ADASKY presents it stechnology embedded in Genetx cooperation
vehicle offerings

EUROWAG press briefing: Digital future starts now!

FPT Industrial press conference

Celebrating 25 Years of Electric Solutions

TUV NORD mit breitem Portfolio auf der IAA Transportation 2024
Powering Tomorrow With Hydrogen

Product Launch

Driving the Paradigm Shift from Diesel to Electric Commercial Vehicles




N IAA

PRESS CONFERENCE
September 16, 2024 | Page 4/5

TRANSPORTATION
Time Hall | Booth Exhibitor Titel
156:30 —15:50 19/20 | A22 Cummins Cummins and Accelera by Cummins showcase a broad array of
technologies to lead customers through the energy transition
27 | B32 Addvolt Driving Decarbonization Today: Addvolt‘s Smart Electrification
Innovations at IAA2024
13| C20 Siemens Siemens/Heliox Update on eMobility Infrastructure
24 | BO2 PHINIA Delphi Luxembourg
15:50 — 16:10  19/20 | C60 Catl CATL Commercial Vehicle Battery Brand and New Product Launch
27| C22 THERMO KING Thermo King Press Conference
13 | E28 CHIMEI MOTOR ELECTRO- the Embedded camera edge Al solution for video telemetric &
NICS smart cabin application
24| Cn cellcentric cellcentric NextGen Fuel Cell-Generation & Industrialisierung
der Fuel Cell-Herstellung
16:10 — 16:30  19/20 | CO8 SINOTRUK Launch Event of SINOTRUK BOLDEN Pickup
27 | FO2 KOLUMAN Koluman in Europe
13 | F59 Imbema New standard for ventilation in LCV’s developed by EUMOS.
24| C51 TCCI Manufacturing Revolutionizing EV Efficiency: The Critical Role of Advanced HVAC &
Thermal Management Technologies
16:30 — 16:50 21| D63 Microvast Microvast on Stage — Interactive in Products, Engineering,
Service & Sustainability
23 | C54 Sono Motors Why Trucks, Trailers and Buses profit from Solar Integration
by Sono Motors
17:10 — 17:30 26 | D34 JOST-Werke Deutschland JOST: On the Road with Tomorrow's Technology




N IAA epreme 12024 Pege 35

TRANSPORTATION
Zeit Halle | Stand Aussteller Titel
9:00 — 9:20 27 | A16 ECOOLTEC Grosskopf Pressefrihstiick
9:20 — 9:40 27 | EN Késsbohrer Fahrzeugwerke Késsbohrer Press Conference
26 | C17 Hyva Hyva Press Event
13:30 — 13:50 21| B38 Goodyear Drive Results and Lead the Future with new innovative products

and solutions

16:00 — 15:20 24| DN Kaiyun Motors Revolutionary in the New Energy Commercial Vehicle Solutions




